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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 6 800m Freestyle 11 years and older
2024-11-22 - 14:00 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

11 - 12 years, Girls

1. WATSON, Eleonore 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 11:03.90 371
100m: 1:19.36 1:19.36 300m: 4:07.47 1:23.36 500m: 6:55.07 1:23.07 700m: 9:43.30 1:23.13
200m: 2:44.11 1:24.75 400m: 5:32.00 1:24.53 600m: 8:20.17 1:25.10 800m: 11:03.90 1:20.60

2. SINGH, Amodee 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 11:49.27 304
100m: 1:23.72 1:23.72 300m: 4:22.42 1:29.16 500m: 7:21.83 1:30.52 700m: 10:23.94 1:31.40
200m: 2:53.26 1:29.54 400m: 5:51.31 1:28.89 600m: 8:52.54 1:30.71 800m: 11:49.27 1:25.33

3. BOURNE, Cassandra 11 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 12:23.24 265
100m: 1:28.48 1:28.48 300m: 4:38.80 1:36.68 500m: 7:48.68 1:35.00 700m: 10:56.69 1:32.04
200m: 3:02.12 1:33.64 400m: 6:13.68 1:34.88 600m: 9:24.65 1:35.97 800m: 12:23.24 1:26.55

11 - 12 years, Boys

1. TAJ, Younes 12 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 11:42.49 246
100m: 1:19.90 1:19.90 300m: 4:18.00 1:29.49 500m: 7:15.72 1:29.60 700m: 10:18.06 1:30.81
200m: 2:48.51 1:28.61 400m: 5:46.12 1:28.12 600m: 8:47.25 1:31.53 800m: 11:42.49 1:24.43

2. TAJ, Youssef 12 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 11:46.84 241
100m: 1:19.76 1:19.76 300m: 4:16.54 1:29.55 500m: 7:18.76 1:31.42 700m: 10:21.23 1:31.20
200m: 2:46.99 1:27.23 400m: 5:47.34 1:30.80 600m: 8:50.03 1:31.27 800m: 11:46.84 1:25.61

3. WU, ZeHui 11 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 11:59.99 228
100m: 1:20.41 1:20.41 300m: 4:19.74 1:30.18 500m: 7:24.76 1:33.51 700m: 10:30.94 1:33.18
200m: 2:49.56 1:29.15 400m: 5:51.25 1:31.51 600m: 8:57.76 1:33.00 800m: 11:59.99 1:29.05

4. BOYKO, Tomas 12 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 13:16.73 168
100m: 1:28.72 1:28.72 300m: 4:47.00 1:39.93 500m: 8:13.26 1:43.90 700m: 11:39.66 1:42.65
200m: 3:07.07 1:38.35 400m: 6:29.36 1:42.36 600m: 9:57.01 1:43.75 800m: 13:16.73 1:37.07

5. MONDOUX, Entreri 12 Cornwall Sea Lions 13:35.45 157
100m: 1:34.57 1:34.57 300m: 5:03.30 1:44.87 500m: 8:30.29 1:42.95 700m: 11:55.69 1:41.99
200m: 3:18.43 1:43.86 400m: 6:47.34 1:44.04 600m: 10:13.70 1:43.41 800m: 13:35.45 1:39.76

13 - 14 years, Girls

1. VAN LOON, Adele 13 Cornwall Sea Lions 10:05.27 490
100m: 1:10.56 1:10.56 300m: 3:44.22 1:17.14 500m: 6:17.89 1:16.94 700m: 8:51.45 1:16.74
200m: 2:27.08 1:16.52 400m: 5:00.95 1:16.73 600m: 7:34.71 1:16.82 800m: 10:05.27 1:13.82

2. ANDERSON, Lillian 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 10:14.33 469
100m: 1:10.23 1:10.23 300m: 3:44.48 1:17.76 500m: 6:21.95 1:18.73 700m: 8:58.84 1:18.31
200m: 2:26.72 1:16.49 400m: 5:03.22 1:18.74 600m: 7:40.53 1:18.58 800m: 10:14.33 1:15.49

3. TANNY, Leora 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 10:45.30 404
100m: 1:14.59 1:14.59 300m: 3:57.72 1:21.49 500m: 6:42.39 1:21.78 700m: 9:26.37 1:22.08
200m: 2:36.23 1:21.64 400m: 5:20.61 1:22.89 600m: 8:04.29 1:21.90 800m: 10:45.30 1:18.93

4. DESCENT, Audrey 13 BBF 11:16.24 351
100m: 1:18.44 1:18.44 300m: 4:09.15 1:25.42 500m: 7:01.80 1:26.68 700m: 9:54.15 1:25.90
200m: 2:43.73 1:25.29 400m: 5:35.12 1:25.97 600m: 8:28.25 1:26.45 800m: 11:16.24 1:22.09

5. GIGUERE, Juliette 13 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 11:33.13 326
100m: 1:20.76 1:20.76 300m: 4:17.27 1:28.20 500m: 7:14.00 1:28.04 700m: 10:08.53 1:26.68
200m: 2:49.07 1:28.31 400m: 5:45.96 1:28.69 600m: 8:41.85 1:27.85 800m: 11:33.13 1:24.60
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 6, Girls, 800m Freestyle, 13 - 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts

6. NAUTH, Marianne 13 BBF 11:50.83 302
100m: 1:22.52 1:22.52 300m: 4:18.60 1:28.90 500m: 7:18.09 1:29.38 700m: 10:20.89 1:32.33
200m: 2:49.70 1:27.18 400m: 5:48.71 1:30.11 600m: 8:48.56 1:30.47 800m: 11:50.83 1:29.94

7. SVIATNENKO, Ivanna 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 11:57.41 294
100m: 1:23.57 1:23.57 300m: 4:24.97 1:31.20 500m: 7:27.11 1:31.28 700m: 10:27.41 1:30.60
200m: 2:53.77 1:30.20 400m: 5:55.83 1:30.86 600m: 8:56.81 1:29.70 800m: 11:57.41 1:30.00

8. TASSE, Megan 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 12:01.26 290
100m: 1:24.59 1:24.59 300m: 4:27.49 1:31.79 500m: 7:28.87 1:31.29 700m: 10:32.44 1:32.16
200m: 2:55.70 1:31.11 400m: 5:57.58 1:30.09 600m: 9:00.28 1:31.41 800m: 12:01.26 1:28.82

9. YUAN, Emily 14 BBF 12:07.48 282
100m: 1:22.46 1:22.46 300m: 4:20.66 1:29.76 500m: 7:28.38 1:34.40 700m: 10:35.76 1:33.57
200m: 2:50.90 1:28.44 400m: 5:53.98 1:33.32 600m: 9:02.19 1:33.81 800m: 12:07.48 1:31.72

10. YU, Aimee 13 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 12:08.80 281
100m: 1:21.29 1:21.29 300m: 4:24.19 1:32.69 500m: 7:27.89 1:31.90 700m: 10:36.92 1:35.20
200m: 2:51.50 1:30.21 400m: 5:55.99 1:31.80 600m: 9:01.72 1:33.83 800m: 12:08.80 1:31.88

13 - 14 years, Boys

1. JACOB, Marius 13 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 9:57.61 400
100m: 1:10.04 1:10.04 300m: 3:41.16 1:15.81 500m: 6:15.03 1:17.32 700m: 8:46.96 1:15.76
200m: 2:25.35 1:15.31 400m: 4:57.71 1:16.55 600m: 7:31.20 1:16.17 800m: 9:57.61 1:10.65

2. FILION, Basile 13 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 10:01.33 392
100m: 1:10.39 1:10.39 300m: 3:44.14 1:17.05 500m: 6:18.48 1:17.69 700m: 8:49.41 1:14.75
200m: 2:27.09 1:16.70 400m: 5:00.79 1:16.65 600m: 7:34.66 1:16.18 800m: 10:01.33 1:11.92

3. AMBROSONE, London 14 BBF 10:12.56 371
100m: 1:12.96 1:12.96 300m: 3:48.43 1:17.37 500m: 6:23.58 1:18.35 700m: 8:58.63 1:17.76
200m: 2:31.06 1:18.10 400m: 5:05.23 1:16.80 600m: 7:40.87 1:17.29 800m: 10:12.56 1:13.93

4. SFESTAROF, Harald 14 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 10:15.35 366
100m: 1:10.29 1:10.29 300m: 3:46.07 1:18.15 500m: 6:23.37 1:18.60 700m: 9:00.07 1:18.98
200m: 2:27.92 1:17.63 400m: 5:04.77 1:18.70 600m: 7:41.09 1:17.72 800m: 10:15.35 1:15.28

5. DESROCHERS, Mathieu 14 BBF 10:25.31 349
100m: 1:11.29 1:11.29 300m: 3:47.75 1:18.59 500m: 6:28.19 1:19.88 700m: 9:09.62 1:21.70
200m: 2:29.16 1:17.87 400m: 5:08.31 1:20.56 600m: 7:47.92 1:19.73 800m: 10:25.31 1:15.69

6. THIESSEN, Wyatt 13 BBF 10:51.12 309
100m: 1:14.55 1:14.55 300m: 3:54.84 1:19.73 500m: 6:40.62 1:24.47 700m: 9:29.97 1:24.36
200m: 2:35.11 1:20.56 400m: 5:16.15 1:21.31 600m: 8:05.61 1:24.99 800m: 10:51.12 1:21.15

7. MILLWARD, Zachary 14 Cornwall Sea Lions 11:16.70 275
100m: 1:13.80 1:13.80 300m: 4:06.52 1:26.92 500m: 7:01.18 1:27.49 700m: 9:54.71 1:26.77
200m: 2:39.60 1:25.80 400m: 5:33.69 1:27.17 600m: 8:27.94 1:26.76 800m: 11:16.70 1:21.99

8. BOURI, Abderazak 13 Laval 11:27.35 263
100m: 1:21.72 1:21.72 300m: 4:16.40 1:27.57 500m: 7:11.28 1:27.97 700m: 10:05.90 1:27.51
200m: 2:48.83 1:27.11 400m: 5:43.31 1:26.91 600m: 8:38.39 1:27.11 800m: 11:27.35 1:21.45

9. LI, Yuan Di 13 BBF 11:39.37 249
100m: 1:19.44 1:19.44 300m: 4:15.99 1:28.75 500m: 7:15.32 1:30.16 700m: 10:15.25 1:30.47
200m: 2:47.24 1:27.80 400m: 5:45.16 1:29.17 600m: 8:44.78 1:29.46 800m: 11:39.37 1:24.12
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Côte Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Event 6, 800m Freestyle

15 years and older, Women

1. LEGAULT, Emy 28 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 9:36.15 568
100m: 1:08.93 1:08.93 300m: 3:33.06 1:12.19 500m: 5:57.93 1:12.43 700m: 8:23.81 1:13.10
200m: 2:20.87 1:11.94 400m: 4:45.50 1:12.44 600m: 7:10.71 1:12.78 800m: 9:36.15 1:12.34

2. KUDINOV, Catherine 15 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 10:00.53 502
100m: 1:09.52 1:09.52 300m: 3:39.82 1:15.31 500m: 6:12.32 1:16.25 700m: 8:45.57 1:16.64
200m: 2:24.51 1:14.99 400m: 4:56.07 1:16.25 600m: 7:28.93 1:16.61 800m: 10:00.53 1:14.96

3. GAGNON, Catherine 16 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 10:17.37 462
100m: 1:11.40 1:11.40 300m: 3:47.73 1:18.52 500m: 6:25.63 1:19.04 700m: 9:02.98 1:18.85
200m: 2:29.21 1:17.81 400m: 5:06.59 1:18.86 600m: 7:44.13 1:18.50 800m: 10:17.37 1:14.39

4. BOUCHER DEROUIN, Kassandra 16 Club Aquatique Calac Lasalle 10:44.55 406
100m: 1:14.69 1:14.69 300m: 3:55.58 1:20.63 500m: 6:39.82 1:21.92 700m: 9:24.46 1:22.66
200m: 2:34.95 1:20.26 400m: 5:17.90 1:22.32 600m: 8:01.80 1:21.98 800m: 10:44.55 1:20.09

15 years and older, Men

1. ALIX, Pierre-Olivier 15 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 9:12.68 506
100m: 1:04.26 1:04.26 300m: 3:23.18 1:09.25 500m: 5:43.46 1:10.30 700m: 8:03.78 1:10.36
200m: 2:13.93 1:09.67 400m: 4:33.16 1:09.98 600m: 6:53.42 1:09.96 800m: 9:12.68 1:08.90

2. KHELLADI, Noa Hami 16 Laval 9:46.15 424
100m: 1:07.83 1:07.83 300m: 3:34.77 1:13.89 500m: 6:04.62 1:15.50 700m: 8:34.17 1:14.10
200m: 2:20.88 1:13.05 400m: 4:49.12 1:14.35 600m: 7:20.07 1:15.45 800m: 9:46.15 1:11.98

3. VON GEYER, Theodore 19 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 10:13.82 369
100m: 1:13.08 1:13.08 300m: 3:50.16 1:18.51 500m: 6:24.93 1:16.62 700m: 8:59.50 1:17.19
200m: 2:31.65 1:18.57 400m: 5:08.31 1:18.15 600m: 7:42.31 1:17.38 800m: 10:13.82 1:14.32

4. DUMOULIN, Frederic 16 Cornwall Sea Lions 10:15.15 367
100m: 1:10.89 1:10.89 300m: 3:46.65 1:18.57 500m: 6:22.63 1:18.26 700m: 8:59.21 1:18.36
200m: 2:28.08 1:17.19 400m: 5:04.37 1:17.72 600m: 7:40.85 1:18.22 800m: 10:15.15 1:15.94

5. LEBEAU, William 16 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 10:34.20 334
100m: 1:13.84 1:13.84 300m: 3:52.87 1:19.78 500m: 6:34.02 1:20.58 700m: 9:17.52 1:21.30
200m: 2:33.09 1:19.25 400m: 5:13.44 1:20.57 600m: 7:56.22 1:22.20 800m: 10:34.20 1:16.68

6. ROSE, Max 18 Cornwall Sea Lions 11:02.59 293
100m: 1:15.38 1:15.38 300m: 4:03.03 1:24.65 500m: 6:50.68 1:23.03 700m: 9:42.26 1:26.38
200m: 2:38.38 1:23.00 400m: 5:27.65 1:24.62 600m: 8:15.88 1:25.20 800m: 11:02.59 1:20.33

7. FORTIER, Edward 15 BBF 11:44.20 244
100m: 1:22.59 1:22.59 300m: 4:21.26 1:30.32 500m: 7:20.26 1:29.73 700m: 10:17.49 1:28.27
200m: 2:50.94 1:28.35 400m: 5:50.53 1:29.27 600m: 8:49.22 1:28.96 800m: 11:44.20 1:26.71


